1 2	Faculty Senate Bill 351Introduced bExecutive Committee	·
3	Bill Regarding Academic Program Reorganization,	
4	Consolidation, Reduction and Discontinuance; Regulation 2-13	
5 6 7	<i>WHEREAS</i> , In June 2021, revisions to Regulation 2-13 were approved at the Board of Trustees meeting and	g;
8 9 10	<i>WHEREAS</i> , Regulation 2-13 was implemented in July 2021 as part of the reorganization effort as proposed by the President; and	
11 12 13	WHEREAS, during those efforts the need for modifications to the regulation became apparent; and	
14 15 16	<i>WHEREAS</i> , the Chair of the Faculty Senate requested the Faculty Senate Executive Committee review UW Regulation 2-13 and provide recommendations; and	
17 18 19	<i>WHEREAS</i> , the changes to the regulations have important implications to the University Faculty and to the welfare of the University; and	,
20 21 22 23 24	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming that Faculty Senate supports Regulation 2-13 " <i>Academic Program Reorganization, Consolidation, Reduction and Discontinuance</i> " as proposed by the Faculty Executive Committee, with the adoption of the tracked change amendments approved by the Faculty Senate as shown on the attached version.	

AUTHENTICATION: The foregoing Faculty Senate Bill 351, as amended, duly adopted by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming under date of May 9, 2022, is hereby transmitted to the President of the University of Wyoming for review in accordance with UW Regulations.

Jeva & Sport almenholtz

Treva E. Sprout Ahrenholtz Secretary, Faculty Senate Dated: May 11, 2022